

Acrylitex Interior Texture and Coating Submittal Documentation

Project:		
Contractor:		
Installer:		
S	Supplier:	John Wagner & Associates dba Grabber Construction Products 866-237-GRAB(4722)
	Distributor:	

Specification Sheet Acrylitex Qwik Prep PF4504-02





Manufacturer: Acrylic Technologies, Inc.

P.O. Box 8359, Bend, Oregon 97708

Phone: 541.617.9494 / Fax: 541.617.9595

Product Description: Acrylitex Qwik Prep is a fast drying drywall surfacer applied in a production spray application. The product has excellent hide and is very white in color so that you can see your pattern when spraying texture. Acrylitex Qwik Prep may be used as a prep coat to uniform various porosities between drywall paper and joints or as a primer prior to paint to ensure the finish coat will be a smooth and uniform sheen.

Coverage: Approximately 350-400 square feet per gallon for optimum hide. Coverage rates will vary with mil thickness, applicator technique and type of spray tip (amount of fallout).

Recommended Mil Rate: Apply 6 wet mils. Average dry time is 15-20 minutes dependent on air temperature and relative humidity.

Packaging: Available in 5 gallon and 55 gallon containers and 275 gallon totes.

Colors: Available in one color – White.

Preparation for Substrates of Gypsum, Plaster and Concrete:

- 1. Surfaces must be clean, dry, sound and properly cured.
- 2. Surfaces must be free of sanding dust, dirt, oil, grease, mildew, fungus, efflorescence, loose paint or other contaminants.
- 3. Surfaces must be free of chalking, blistering, peeling, cracking and delaminating
- 4. Surface must be completely dry before application.

Application Equipment: Apply Acrylitex Qwik Prep with roller or airless sprayer. Respirator not required but recommended. Clean tools, equipment and skin with soapy water and rinse.

Application: Product is bucket ready. No thinning necessary. Apply product as you would any primer.

Acrylitex Qwik Prep is designed for use as an undercoating for texture and finish paint on interior walls and ceilings. Our liability is expressly limited to the replacement of defective product.